
FEE SCHEDULE APPENDIX 

TOWN OF BIG SANDY 

 

2020 CODE SECTION    DESCRIPTION    FEE 

1.20.10    GENERAL PENALTY/CODE COMPLIANCE $500.00  

       

 

6.04    ANIMAL CONTROL/FINES AND VIOLATIONS   

6.04.019   DOG TAGS     $5.00/NEUTERED 

          $10.00/UNNEUTERED 

    UNLICENSED 

    FIRST OFFENSE     $25.00 

    SECOND OFFENSE OR MORE   $50.00 

    DISTURBING THE PEACE 

    (NUISANCE ANIMAL)  

    FIRST OFFENSE     $50.00 

    SECOND OFFENSE OR MORE   $100.00 

    RUNNING AT LARGE 

    FIRST OFFENSE     $50.00 

    SECOND OFFENSE OR MORE   $100.00 

    DANGEROUS DOG    NO LESS THAN $50.00  

PLUS OWNER SHALL 

ASSUME THE COST OF 

EXPENSES INCURRED 

IN SECTION 6.04.08 OF 

THE TOWN CODE 

    SECOND OFFENSE    COURT HEARING 

     

 

 



INTERFERING WITH LAW    

    ENFORCEMENT 

    FIRST OFFENSE     $100.00 

    SECOND OFFENSE OR MORE   $300.00 

    INHUMANE TREATMENT OF ANIMALS 

    FIRST OFFENSE     $50.00 

    SECOND OFFENSE OR MORE   $100.00 

08.08.18   NOXIOUS/NUISANCE WEEDS   MINIMUM $150.00 

OR ACTUAL COST OF 

MITIGATION 

13.02.01   WATER SERVICE CONNECTION  $1750.00 

    FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION 

    PROPERTIES CONNECTING TO MAIN 

    AND DISTURBING A PAVED STREET. 

    THIS INCLUDES COST OF MATERIALS FROM 

    THE MAIN TO CURB VALVE AND STREET 

    REPAIR   

    FOR PROPERTIES CONNECTING TO THE  $1250.00 

    WATER MAIN WITHOUT DISTURBING  

    A PAVED STREET (GRAVEL) WHICH INCLUDES  

    THE COST OF MATERIALS FROM THE MAIN 

    TO THE CURB VALVE AND STREET REPAIRS 

    RECONNECTION FEE    $150.00 

          ADDITIONAL  

          $50.00 FOR   

WEEKEND OR 

EVENING 

 

 



    METER TESTING    $25.00 

    MONTHLY MUNICIPAL WATER RATES  $46/4000 GALS 

          $3/1000 OVERAGE 

    MONTHLY INACTIVE PROPERTY RATE  Water Debt - $14.00 

          Monthly 

    LATE FEE     1.5% INTEREST AFTER  

          45 DAYS 

    NSF CHECKS     $35.00 

    FIRE HYDRANT USE    $500.00 BASE RATE  

          PLUS $5.00/1000 GALS 

          PER MONTH 

    BULK WATER RATE    $6.00/1000 GALS 

13.03.10   WASTEWATER RATES 

    MONTHLY COMMERCIAL AVERAGED RATE $63.15 PLUS  

$3.70 OVER 5000 GALS 

    MONTHLY RESIDENTAIL USER RATE  $63.15 

    MONTHLY INACTIVE PROPERTY RATE   $38.00 

    LATE FEE     1.5% INTEREST AFTER 

          45 DAYS 

 

   

   


